

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES BID TABULATION

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES BID OPENING 12-9-08	WHOLESALE VACUUM CONNECTION INC.	INTERBORO PACKAGING CORP	CENTRAL POLY CORPORATION	SMITH RESTAURANT SUPPLY	CALICO INDUSTRIES INC	BUCKEYE CLEANING CENTER
Item #1 8oz Foam Cups						
Preferred Manufacture OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
How Packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Quantity per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Item #2 Jumbo Toilet Tissue						
Preferred Manufacture ATC	N/A	N/A	ATC	N/A	N/A	ATC
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	GEORGIA OR EQUIVALENT	N/A	N/A	GEORGIA OR EQUIVALENT
How Packaged	N/A	N/A	2000 SHEET ROLL	N/A	N/A	12 RLS / CS
Sheets per roll	N/A	N/A	2000	N/A	N/A	2000
Rolls per case	N/A	N/A	12	N/A	N/A	12
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	\$28.60	N/A	N/A	\$24.99
Item #3 Small Toilet Tissue						
Preferred Manufacture NIBROC	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	NIBROC
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPRIONAL
How Packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	96 PER CASE
Sheets per roll	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	500
Rolls per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	96
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$35.73
Item #4 Kitchen Towels						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL
Manufacturer Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL
How Packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	30 PER CASE
Sheets per roll	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	90
Quantity per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	30
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$18.86
Item #5 Center Pull Towels						
Preferred Manufacture ATC	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	ATC
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	6 / CASE
Sheets per roll	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	600
Rolls per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	6
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$22.68
Item #6 Large Trash Bags						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES BID TABULATION

Manufacturer Bid	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A
Bag Size	N/A	40" X 48"	40 X 46	N/A	40 X 46	N/A
How packaged	N/A	FLAT OR ON ROLLS	200 CS	N/A	200 CS	N/A
Bags per case	N/A	200	200	N/A	200	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	\$15.84	\$19.40	N/A	\$15.94	N/A
Item #7 Small Trash Bags						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A
Bag Size	N/A	24" X 33"	23 X 3	N/A	24 X 33	N/A
How packaged	N/A	FLAT OR ON ROLLS	1000	N/A	1000 CS	N/A
Bags per case	N/A	1000	1000	N/A	1000	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	\$16.48	\$17.40	N/A	\$15.44	N/A
Item # 8 Laundry Soap (powered)						
Preferred Manufacture (New Item)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	ISC OR EQUIVALENT
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	50 #
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$53.30
Item # 9 Laundry Soap (liquid)						
Preferred Manufacture (New Item)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Item #10 Bar Hand Soap						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Oz per bar	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bars per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Item #11 Single Fold Towels						
Preferred Manufacture American Tissue	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	AMERICAN TISSUE
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL
Sheet size	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	9 X 10
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	15 / CASE
Sheets per package	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	2681 PKG
Packages per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	15
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$15.34
Item #12 Ice Melt						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES BID TABULATION

Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	ISC OR EQUIVALENT
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	BAG / BOX
Lbs per bag	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	50
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$7.08
Item #13 Facial Tissue						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL
Tissues per box	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	100
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	30 PER CASE
Boxes per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	30
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$17.35
Item #14 Maxi Pads						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Pads per box	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Boxes per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Item #15 Lotion Soap						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL
Oz per bottle (800 ml)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	1250 ML
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bottles per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	12 / CASE
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$15.17
Item #16 Latex Exam Gloves						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A
How packaged	N/A	100 / BOX 10 BXS / CASE	N/A	N/A	10 / 100	N/A
Gloves per box	N/A	100	N/A	N/A	100	N/A
Boxes per case	N/A	10	N/A	N/A	10	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	M/L - \$29.95 S - \$35.95	N/A	N/A	\$25.64	N/A
Item #17 Non-Latex Exam Gloves						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A
How packaged	N/A	100 / BOX 10 BXS / CASE	N/A	N/A	10 / 100	N/A
Gloves per box	N/A	100	N/A	N/A	100	N/A
Boxes per case	N/A	10	N/A	N/A	10	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	S - \$27.98 M/L - \$29.98	N/A	N/A	\$25.64	N/A
Item #18 Plastic Forks						

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES BID TABULATION

Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	BULK CASE	N/A
Forks per box	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	1000	N/A
Boxes per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	1	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$8.34	N/A
Item #19 Plastic Spoons						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	BULK	N/A
Spoons per box	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	1000	N/A
Boxes per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	1	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$8.34	N/A
Item #20 20" Polish Pads						
Preferred Manufacture ETC	N/A	N/A	N/A	ETC	ETC	ETC
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	5	5 / CS	5 / CS
Pads per box	N/A	N/A	N/A	5	5	5
Boxes per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	1	1	1
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$14.10	\$11.94	\$2.46
Item #21 20" Buff or Burnish Pads						
Preferred Manufacture ETC	N/A	N/A	N/A	ETC	ETC	ETC
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	5	5 / CS	5 / CS
Pads per box	N/A	N/A	N/A	5	5	5
Boxes per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	1	1	1
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$14.10	\$11.94	\$2.46
Item #22 20" Stripping Pads						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	ETC	ETC
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	5	5 / CS	5 / CS
Pads per box	N/A	N/A	N/A	5	5	5
Boxes per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	1	1	1
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$14.10	\$11.94	\$2.46
Item #23 16" Stripping Pads						
Preferred Manufacture Americo	N/A	N/A	N/A	AMERICO	AMERICO	AMERICO
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	5	5 / CS	5 / CS
Pads per box	N/A	N/A	N/A	5	5	5
Boxes per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	1	1	1
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$9.95	\$9.04	\$1.72

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES BID TABULATION

Item #24 Vacuum Cleaner Bags Style Y						
Preferred Manufacture Eureka	EUREKA	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	EUREKA	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
How packaged	BULK	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bags per package	3	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Packages per case	50	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	\$175.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Item #25 Vacuum Cleaner Bags Style AA						
Preferred Manufacture Eureka	EUREKA	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	EUREKA	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
How packaged	BULK	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bags per package	3	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Packages per case	50	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	\$175.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Item #26 16oz Mop Heads						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	BULK	BULK	12 / CASE
Mop Heads per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	12	12	12
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$50.11	\$22.64	\$2.58
Item #27 20oz Mop Heads						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	BULK	BULK	12 / CASE
Mop Heads per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	12	12	12
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$44.56	\$29.54	\$3.13
Item #28 Liquid Bleach						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	CASE	N/A
Gallons per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	6	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$10.24	N/A
Item #29 Powder Bleach						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Gallons Per Case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES BID TABULATION

Item #30 Brooms, Wooden Handle						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	CONT MFG	ABCO	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	12 EACH	12 / CS	6 / CS
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$54.29	\$68.94	\$56.04
Item #31 Food Service Gloves						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A
How packaged	N/A	CASE	N/A	N/A	CASE	N/A
Gloves per case	N/A	1000	N/A	N/A	1000	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	\$35.95	N/A	N/A	\$4.84	N/A
Item #32 Food Service Caps						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	CASE	N/A
Caps per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	1000	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$22.94	N/A
Item #33 Hand Sanitizer						
Preferred Manufacture Kimberly Clark	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	KIMBERLY CLARK
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	KIMBERLY CLARK
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	6 / CS
Quantity per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	6 / CS
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$13.20
Item #34 Aerosol Air Neutralizer						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Cans per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Item #35 Deodorizing Urinals Screens						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Quantity per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Item #36 No Rinse Floor Stripper						

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES BID TABULATION

Preferred Manufacture CINCH	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	CINCH
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	CINCH
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	5 GAL PAIL
Quantity Per Case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	5 GAL
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$45.14
Item #37 One Coat Floor Wax						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	ALL STAR CLEANING
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	ALL STAR
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	5 GAL PAIL
Quantity per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	5 GAL
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$69.94
Item #38 Toilet Seat Covers						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	20 / CS
Sheets per box	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	5000
Boxes per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	20
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$44.35
Item #39 Brown Roll Towels						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	CASE
Rolls per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	12
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$18.49
Item #40 White Fold Towels						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	NATIONAL TISSUE
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	20 / CS
Sheets per package	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	200
Packages per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	20
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$17.51
Item #41 Sanitizer Concentrate for pit toilets						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Item #42 Deodorizer Concentrate for pit toilets						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES BID TABULATION

Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Comment						
Item #43 Deodorizer (Liquid)						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Item #44 Plastic Spray Container						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Item #45 Deodorizer (Solid)						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES BID TABULATION

How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Item #46 Deodorizer (Liquid)						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Item #47 10 inch Deck Brushes Wood Handle						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	12 PER CASE	12 PER CASE	N/A
Gallons Per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	?	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$69.15	\$86.73	BRUSH - \$2.47 EA HANDLE - \$2.21 EA
Comment						
Item #48 Vacuum Cleaner Bags Style LS						
Preferred Manufacture	EUREKA	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	EUREKA	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
How packaged	BULK	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bags per Package	3	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Packages per Case	50	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	\$225.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Item #49 Liquid Fabric Softener						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Item #50 Disposal Bags for Sanitary Napkins						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES BID TABULATION

COMMENTS:		\$200.00 MINIMUM ORDER				
------------------	--	------------------------------	--	--	--	--

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES BID TABULATION

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES BID OPENING 12-9-08	ALL AMERICAN POLY	SAM TELL AND SON INC	CORPORATE EXPRESS	RENARD PAPERCO INC	ECOLAB INC	I C S
Item #1 8oz Foam Cups						
Preferred Manufacture OPTIONAL	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A
How Packaged	N/A	1000 PER CS	1000 PER CS	1000 PER CS	N/A	N/A
Quantity per case	N/A	1000	1000	1000	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	\$21.50	\$19.19	\$16.39	N/A	N/A
Item #2 Jumbo Toilet Tissue						
Preferred Manufacture ATC	N/A	ATC	ATC	ATC	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	GEORGIA OR EQUIVALENT	GEORGIA OR EQUIVALENT	GEORGIA OR EQUIVALENT	N/A	N/A
How Packaged	N/A	6 / 2000	N/A	6 / 2000 / CS	N/A	N/A
Sheets per roll	N/A	2000	2000	2000	N/A	N/A
Rolls per case	N/A	12	12	12	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	\$27.90	\$27.49	\$25.54	N/A	N/A
Item #3 Small Toilet Tissue						
Preferred Manufacture NIBROC	N/A	NIBROC	NIBROC	NIBROC	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A
How Packaged	N/A	96 PER CS	96 PER CS	96 PER CS	N/A	N/A
Sheets per roll	N/A	500	500	500	N/A	N/A
Rolls per case	N/A	96	96	96	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	\$46.50	\$39.96	\$37.76	N/A	N/A
Item #4 Kitchen Towels						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A
Manufacturer Bid	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A
How Packaged	N/A	N/A	30 PER CS	20 RLS CS	N/A	N/A
Sheets per roll	N/A	N/A	85	128 SH / RL	N/A	N/A
Quantity per case	N/A	N/A	30	30	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	\$22.80	\$23.31	N/A	N/A
Item #5 Center Pull Towels						
Preferred Manufacture ATC	N/A	ATC	ATC	ATC	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	6 / CASE	6 / CS	6 / CS	N/A	N/A
Sheets per roll	N/A	600	600	650	N/A	N/A
Rolls per case	N/A	6	6	6	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	\$49.00	\$29.93	\$23.65	N/A	N/A
Item #6 Large Trash Bags						
Preferred Manufacture	OPTIONAL	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES BID TABULATION

Manufacturer Bid	OPTIONAL	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A
Bag Size	40 X 46	N/A	40 X 46.6 MIL	40 X 46	N/A	N/A
How packaged	100 / CS	N/A	N/A	25 RL 10 RLS / CS	N/A	N/A
Bags per case	100	N/A	200	200	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	\$12.00	N/A	\$16.35	\$29.50	N/A	N/A
Item #7 Small Trash Bags						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A
Bag Size	N/A	N/A	N/A	24 X 33	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	50 RL 20 RL / CS	N/A	N/A
Bags per case	N/A	N/A	1000	1000	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	\$31.74	\$29.62	N/A	N/A
Item # 8 Laundry Soap (powered)						
Preferred Manufacture (New Item)	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	ISC OR EQUVALENT	ISC OR EQUVALENT	ISC OR EQUVALENT	ISC OR EQUVALENT	N/A
How packaged	N/A	1150 # DRUM	N/A	50 # BX	45 LB DRUM	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	\$43.50	\$54.36	\$24.45	\$54.40	N/A
Item # 9 Laundry Soap (liquid)						
Preferred Manufacture (New Item)	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	5 GAL PAIL	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	\$37.38	N/A	\$109.96	N/A
Item #10 Bar Hand Soap						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL
Oz per bar	N/A	N/A	3/4 OZ	N/A	N/A	# 3/4
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	1000 CS WRAPPED
Bars per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	1000 CS
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	\$64.26	N/A	N/A	\$52.20
Item #11 Single Fold Towels						
Preferred Manufacture American Tissue	N/A	N/A	AMERICAN TISSUE	AMERICAN TISSUE	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A
Sheet size	N/A	N/A	9 X 10	9 X 10	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	16 PKG / CS	N/A	N/A
Sheets per package	N/A	N/A	N/A	250 PKG	N/A	N/A
Packages per case	N/A	N/A	15	15	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	\$24.83	\$24.98	N/A	N/A
Item #12 Ice Melt						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES BID TABULATION

Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	ISC OR EQUVALENT	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	BAG / BOX	BAG / BOX	N/A	N/A
Lbs per bag	N/A	N/A	50	50	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	\$8.44	\$8.34	N/A	N/A
Item #13 Facial Tissue						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A
Tissues per box	N/A	N/A	100	100	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	30 PER CS	30 PER CS	N/A	N/A
Boxes per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	30 / CS	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	\$22.50	\$18.37	N/A	N/A
Item #14 Maxi Pads						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A	OPTIONAL
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A	OPTIONAL
Pads per box	N/A	N/A	1	1	N/A	1 EA
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	1 PD / BX 250 / CS	N/A	250 / CS
Boxes per case	N/A	N/A	250	250	N/A	250
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	\$30.62	\$26.43	N/A	\$49.80
Item #15 Lotion Soap						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A
Oz per bottle (800 ml)	N/A	N/A	800 ML	800 ML	800 ML	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	12 / 900 ML	10 / 950 ML CS	N/A
Bottles per case	N/A	N/A	12 / CS	12 / CS	12 / CS	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	\$33.72	\$23.08	\$54.40	N/A
Item #16 Latex Exam Gloves						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A
How packaged	N/A	10 / 100	N/A	10 / 100	BX OF 100	N/A
Gloves per box	N/A	100	100	100	100	N/A
Boxes per case	N/A	10	10	10	10	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	\$43.50	\$29.10	\$3.54	\$12.29	N/A
Item #17 Non-Latex Exam Gloves						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A
How packaged	N/A	10 / 100	N/A	10 / 100	BX OF 100	N/A
Gloves per box	N/A	100	100	100	100	N/A
Boxes per case	N/A	10	10	10	10	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	\$39.50	\$22.90	\$3.23	\$15.32	N/A
Item #18 Plastic Forks						

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES BID TABULATION

Preferred Manufacture	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	BULK CASE	BULK CASE	BULK CASE	N/A	N/A
Forks per box	N/A	1000	1000	1000	N/A	N/A
Boxes per case	N/A	1	1	1	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	\$8.39	\$14.62	\$9.74	N/A	N/A
Item #19 Plastic Spoons						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	BULK	BULK	BULK	N/A	N/A
Spoons per box	N/A	1000	1000	1000	N/A	N/A
Boxes per case	N/A	1	1	1	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	\$8.39	\$14.62	\$9.74	N/A	N/A
Item #20 20" Polish Pads						
Preferred Manufacture ETC	N/A	ETC	ETC	ETC	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	5	N/A	500 / CS	N/A	N/A
Pads per box	N/A	5	5	5	N/A	N/A
Boxes per case	N/A	1	1	1	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	\$14.95	\$14.45	\$16.53	N/A	N/A
Item #21 20" Buff or Burnish Pads						
Preferred Manufacture ETC	N/A	ETC	ETC	ETC	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	5	N/A	5	N/A	N/A
Pads per box	N/A	5	5	5	N/A	N/A
Boxes per case	N/A	1	1	1	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	\$14.95	\$14.45	\$16.53	N/A	N/A
Item #22 20" Stripping Pads						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	5	N/A	5	N/A	N/A
Pads per box	N/A	5	5	5	N/A	N/A
Boxes per case	N/A	1	1	1	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	\$14.95	\$14.45	\$16.53	N/A	N/A
Item #23 16" Stripping Pads						
Preferred Manufacture Americo	N/A	AMERICO	AMERICO	AMERICO	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	5	N/A	5	N/A	N/A
Pads per box	N/A	5	5	5	N/A	N/A
Boxes per case	N/A	1	1	1	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	\$10.44	\$11.16	\$16.53	N/A	N/A

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES BID TABULATION

Item #24 Vacuum Cleaner Bags Style Y						
Preferred Manufacture Eureka	N/A	N/A	N/A	EUREKA	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	EUREKA	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	BULK	N/A	N/A
Bags per package	N/A	N/A	N/A	3 / PKG	N/A	N/A
Packages per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	1 PKG / CS	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$3.43	N/A	N/A
Item #25 Vacuum Cleaner Bags Style AA						
Preferred Manufacture Eureka	N/A	N/A	N/A	EUREKA	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	EUREKA	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	BULK	N/A	N/A
Bags per package	N/A	N/A	N/A	3 PKG	N/A	N/A
Packages per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	1 PKG / CS	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$2.07	N/A	N/A
Item #26 16oz Mop Heads						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	BULK	BULK	BULK	N/A	N/A
Mop Heads per case	N/A	12	12	12	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	\$42.84	\$26.52	\$31.92 / CS \$2.66 EA	N/A	N/A
Item #27 20oz Mop Heads						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	BULK	BULK	BULK	N/A	N/A
Mop Heads per case	N/A	12	12	12	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	\$51.96	\$32.04	\$38.64 / CS \$3.22 EA	N/A	N/A
Item #28 Liquid Bleach						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	CASE	CASE	CASE	N/A	N/A
Gallons per case	N/A	6	6	4 X 1 GAL	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	\$11.99	\$14.59	\$5.58	N/A	N/A
Item #29 Powder Bleach						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Gallons Per Case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES BID TABULATION

Item #30 Brooms, Wooden Handle						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	\$87.48	N/A	N/A	N/A
Item #31 Food Service Gloves						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	CASE	CASE	BOX OF 100	N/A
Gloves per case	N/A	N/A	1000	1000	1000	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	\$33.30	\$4.08	\$12.29	N/A
Item #32 Food Service Caps						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	CASE	CASE	BOX	N/A	N/A
Caps per case	N/A	1000	1000	100 / BX	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	\$51.10	\$22.19	\$3.72	N/A	N/A
Item #33 Hand Sanitizer						
Preferred Manufacture Kimberly Clark	N/A	N/A	KIMBERLY CLARK	KIMBERLY CLARK	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	KIMBERLY CLARK	KIMBERLY CLARK	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	CASE	CASE	N/A	N/A
Quantity per case	N/A	N/A	12	12	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	\$38.04	\$37.97	N/A	N/A
Item #34 Aerosol Air Neutralizer						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Cans per case	N/A	N/A	12	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	35.28	N/A	N/A	N/A
Item #35 Deodorizing Urinals Screens						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	CONTINENTAL	N/A	ROCHESTER MIDLAND	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	12	N/A	CASE	N/A	N/A
Quantity per case	N/A	12	N/A	12 / CS	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	\$16.30	\$8.70	\$7.65	N/A	N/A
Item #36 No Rinse Floor Stripper						

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES BID TABULATION

Preferred Manufacture CINCH	N/A	N/A	CINCH	N/A	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	CINCH	N/A	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	5 GAL PAIL	N/A	N/A	N/A
Quantity Per Case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	\$51.05	N/A	N/A	N/A
Item #37 One Coat Floor Wax						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	ALL STAR CLEANING	N/A	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	ALL STAR	N/A	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	5 GAL PAIL	N/A	N/A	N/A
Quantity per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	\$72.13	N/A	N/A	N/A
Item #38 Toilet Seat Covers						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	5000	N/A	20 / 250	N/A	N/A
Sheets per box	N/A	5000	5000	5000	N/A	N/A
Boxes per case	N/A	20	20	20	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	\$51.10	\$33.70	\$28.50	N/A	N/A
Item #39 Brown Roll Towels						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	CASE	CASE	N/A	N/A
Rolls per case	N/A	N/A	12	12	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	\$22.58	\$21.82	N/A	N/A
Item #40 White Fold Towels						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	NATIONAL TISSUE	NATIONAL TISSUE	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	16 PKG	N/A	N/A
Sheets per package	N/A	N/A	200	250	N/A	N/A
Packages per case	N/A	N/A	20	20	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	\$22.52	\$20.09	N/A	N/A
Item #41 Sanitizer Concentrate for pit toilets						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	BETCO	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	5 GAL PAIL	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	\$44.15	\$39.58	N/A	N/A
Item #42 Deodorizer Concentrate for pit toilets						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES BID TABULATION

Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	NILODOR	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	5 GAL	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	\$47.60	\$79.28	N/A	N/A
Comment			\$9.52 GAL			
Item #43 Deodorizer (Liquid)						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	LYSOL	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	BETCO	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	55 GAL DRUM	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$388.41- 55 GAL \$70.62 - 10 GAL	N/A	N/A
Item #44 Plastic Spray Container						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	12 PER CASE	12 PER CASE	12 PER CS	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	\$10.08	\$6.00	\$1.12	N/A	N/A
Item #45 Deodorizer (Solid)						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES BID TABULATION

How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Item #46 Deodorizer (Liquid)						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	LEMON X	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	ZEP	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	4 X 1 GAL CS	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$59.70 CS \$14.93 GAL	N/A	N/A
Item #47 10 inch Deck Brushes Wood Handle						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	12 PER CASE	12 PER CASE	12 PER CS	N/A	N/A
Gallons Per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	\$72.24	\$48.12 CS FOR BRUSHES	\$4.85	N/A	N/A
Comment			\$26.52 CS OF 12 FOR HANDLES			
Item #48 Vacuum Cleaner Bags Style LS						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	EUREKA	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	EUREKA	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	BULK	N/A	N/A
Bags per Package	N/A	N/A	N/A	3 PKG	N/A	N/A
Packages per Case	N/A	N/A	N/A	1 PKG / CS	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$1.95	N/A	N/A
Item #49 Liquid Fabric Softener						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	4 ONE GAL / CS	4 ONE GAL / CS	4 ONE GAL / CS	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	2 GAL JUG	5 GAL PAIL	5 GAL JUG	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	\$35.61	\$93.00	\$97.40	N/A
Item #50 Disposal Bags for Sanitary Napkins						
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	ROCHESTER MIDLAND	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	500 PER CASE	500 PER CASE	500 PER CS	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	\$22.45	\$13.19	\$14.52	N/A	N/A

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES BID TABULATION

COMMENTS:	INCLUDED COPY OF INSURANCE	INCLUDED COPY OF INSURANCE	ESCALATION CLAUSE - REFER TO BID	PRICES GOOD TO 3 31-09. \$350.00 - MINIMUM ORDER \$6.00 - FUEL SURCHARGE		
------------------	----------------------------------	----------------------------------	--	--	--	--

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES BID TABULATION

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES BID OPENING 12-9-08	PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	UNIPAK	ZEP MANUFACTURING	A D I MEDICAL ASIA DYNAMICS INC	HP PRODUCTS CORPORATION	NEW SYSTEM	ROYAL PAPERS INC
Item #1 8oz Foam Cups							
Preferred Manufacture OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL
How Packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	1000 PER CS	1000 PER CS	1000 PER CS
Quantity per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	1000	1000	1000
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$20.86	\$18.60	\$17.50
Item #2 Jumbo Toilet Tissue							
Preferred Manufacture ATC	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	ATC	ATC	ATC
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	GEORGIA OR EQUIVALENT	GEORGIA OR EQUIVALENT	GEORGIA OR EQUIVALEN T
How Packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	6 / 2000 / CS	12 / 1000	CS
Sheets per roll	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	2000	2000	2000
Rolls per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	12	12	12
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$32.53	\$26.20	\$24.86
Item #3 Small Toilet Tissue							
Preferred Manufacture NIBROC	N/A	N/A	NIBROC	N/A	NIBROC	NIBROC	NIBROC
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A	OPIRIONAL	OPIRIONAL	OPIRIONAL
How Packaged	N/A	N/A	48	N/A	96 PER CS	96 PER CS	96 PER CS
Sheets per roll	N/A	N/A	500	N/A	500	500	500
Rolls per case	N/A	N/A	96	N/A	96	96	96
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	\$47.00	N/A	\$40.96	\$36.25	\$32.17
Item #4 Kitchen Towels							
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL
Manufacturer Bid	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL
How Packaged	N/A	N/A	\$30.00	N/A	30 PER CS	12 / CS	30 PER CASE
Sheets per roll	N/A	N/A	90	N/A	90	210	90
Quantity per case	N/A	N/A	30	N/A	30	12	30
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	\$45.00	N/A	\$28.92	\$18.70	\$19.83
Item #5 Center Pull Towels							
Preferred Manufacture ATC	N/A	N/A	ATC	N/A	ATC	ATC	ATC
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL
How packaged	N/A	N/A	6 / CS	N/A	6 / CS	6 / CS	6 / CS
Sheets per roll	N/A	N/A	600	N/A	600	500	600
Rolls per case	N/A	N/A	6	N/A	6	6	6
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	\$68.50	N/A	\$35.54	\$23.75	\$22.99
Item #6 Large Trash Bags							
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES BID TABULATION

Manufacturer Bid	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL
Bag Size	N/A	40 X 46	40 X 48	N/A	40 X 46 .65 MIL	40 X 46	40 X 46
How packaged	N/A	250	150 CASE	N/A	125 CS FLATPACK	100 CS	CS OF 250
Bags per case	N/A	200	200	N/A	200	100	250
Bid Price	N/A	\$18.50	\$82.00	N/A	\$14.23	\$16.18	\$24.95
Item #7 Small Trash Bags							
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL
Manufacture Bid	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL
Bag Size	N/A	24 X 33	N/A	N/A	24 X 33 .35 MIL	24 X 33	24 X 32
How packaged	N/A	1000	N/A	N/A	20 / 50 CS	500 CS	CS OF 1000
Bags per case	N/A	1000	N/A	N/A	1000	500	1000
Bid Price	N/A	\$20.35	N/A	N/A	\$32.84	\$16.14	\$20.25
Item # 8 Laundry Soap (powered)							
Preferred Manufacture (New Item)	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	ISC OR EQUVALENT	N/A	ISC OR EQUVALENT	ISC OR EQUVALENT	ISC OR EQUVALENT
How packaged	N/A	N/A	40 LBS	N/A	50 # BX	50 # BX	5 GL PAIL
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	\$94.00	N/A	\$35.47	\$22.22	\$28.98
Item # 9 Laundry Soap (liquid)							
Preferred Manufacture (New Item)	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A	OPTIONAL
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A	OPTIONAL
How packaged	N/A	N/A	4 GL	N/A	GAL / 4 CS	N/A	5 GL PAIL
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	\$14.25	N/A	\$55.11	N/A	\$48.84
Item #10 Bar Hand Soap							
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL
Oz per bar	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	3/4 OZ	3/4 OZ	3/4 OZ
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	WRAPPED	1000 CS	1000 CS
Bars per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	1000 CS	1000	1000
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$74.84	\$53.88	\$68.15
Item #11 Single Fold Towels							
Preferred Manufacture American Tissue	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	AMERICAN TISSUE	AMERICAN TISSUE	AMERICAN TISSUE
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL
Sheet size	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	9 X 10	9 X 10	9 X 10
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	4000 CS	16	CS OF 16 PK
Sheets per package	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	250	250
Packages per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	15	15	16
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$25.23	\$17.12	\$21.48
Item #12 Ice Melt							
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES BID TABULATION

Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	ISC OR EQUVALENT	N/A	N/A	N/A	ISC OR EQUVALENT
How packaged	N/A	N/A	50 LB BX	N/A	N/A	N/A	BAG / BOX
Lbs per bag	N/A	N/A	50	N/A	N/A	N/A	50
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	\$17.50	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$8.46
Item #13 Facial Tissue							
Preferred Manufacture	OPTIONAL	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL
Manufacture Bid	MAREAL	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL
Tissues per box	100	N/A	100	N/A	100	100	100
How packaged	30 PER CASE	N/A	30 PER CASE	N/A	30 PER CS	30 PER CS	30 PER CS
Boxes per case	30 BX / CS	N/A	30	N/A	36 BXS / 100	30	30
Bid Price	\$20.95	N/A	\$65.50	N/A	\$31.51	\$17.83	\$16.37
Item #14 Maxi Pads							
Preferred Manufacture	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL
Manufacture Bid	GARDS	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL
Pads per box	1 EACH	N/A	N/A	N/A	1	1	1 EACH
How packaged	INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED 250 / cs	N/A	N/A	N/A	250 CS	250 CS	CS
Boxes per case	250	N/A	N/A	N/A	250	250	250
Bid Price	\$31.95	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$28.22	\$37.61	\$29.29
Item #15 Lotion Soap							
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL
Oz per bottle (800 ml)	N/A	N/A	800 ML	N/A	800 ML	800 ML	800 ML
How packaged	N/A	N/A	102.500 ML	N/A	800 ML / 12 CS	12 X 800 ML	CS
Bottles per case	N/A	N/A	12 / CASE	N/A	12 / CS	12 / CS	12 / CS
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	\$65.00	N/A	\$33.72	\$27.55	\$25.18
Item #16 Latex Exam Gloves							
Preferred Manufacture	OPTIONAL	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A	OPTIONAL
Manufacture Bid	TRADEX	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A	OPTIONAL
How packaged	100 / BOX 10 BX / CASE	N/A	1 CS 10 BXS	100 PCS / BX 10 BX / CS	100 BX 10 BX / CS	N/A	10 BX OF 100
Gloves per box	100	N/A	100	100	100	N/A	100
Boxes per case	10	N/A	10	10	10	N/A	10
Bid Price	\$46.90	N/A	\$124.75	\$40.00	\$41.90	N/A	\$48.00
Item #17 Non-Latex Exam Gloves							
Preferred Manufacture	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A	OPTIONAL
Manufacture Bid	TRADEX	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	N/A	OPTIONAL
How packaged	100 / BOX 10 BX / CASE	N/A	N/A	100 PCS / BX 10 BX / CS	100 BX 10 BX / CS	N/A	10 BX OF 100
Gloves per box	100	N/A	N/A	100	100	N/A	100
Boxes per case	10	N/A	N/A	10	10	N/A	10
Bid Price	\$39.90	N/A	N/A	\$40.00	\$41.90	N/A	\$38.50
Item #18 Plastic Forks							

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES BID TABULATION

Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	BULK CASE	BULK CASE	BULK CASE
Forks per box	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	1000	1000	1000
Boxes per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	1000 FORKS / CS	1	1
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$8.54	\$47.00	\$11.64
Item #19 Plastic Spoons							
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	BULK	BULK	BULK
Spoons per box	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	1000	1000	1000
Boxes per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	1000 SPOONS / CS	1	1
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$8.54	\$47.00	\$11.64
Item #20 20" Polish Pads							
Preferred Manufacture ETC	ETC	N/A	N/A	N/A	ETC	ETC	ETC
Manufacture Bid	OPTIONAL GHT	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL
How packaged	5 BOX	N/A	N/A	N/A	5 CS	5 CS	CS OF 5
Pads per box	5	N/A	N/A	N/A	5	5	5
Boxes per case	1	N/A	N/A	N/A	PKG OF 5	1	1
Bid Price	\$11.98	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$15.33	\$15.58	\$18.50
Item #21 20" Buff or Burnish Pads							
Preferred Manufacture ETC	ETC	N/A	N/A	N/A	ETC	ETC	ETC
Manufacture Bid	OPTIONAL GHT	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL
How packaged	5 BOX	N/A	N/A	N/A	5 CS	5	CS OF 5
Pads per box	5	N/A	N/A	N/A	5	5	5
Boxes per case	1	N/A	N/A	N/A	1	1	1
Bid Price	\$11.98	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$16.35	\$15.12	\$18.50
Item #22 20" Stripping Pads							
Preferred Manufacture	ETC	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL
Manufacture Bid	OPTIONAL GHT	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL
How packaged	5 BOX	N/A	N/A	N/A	5 CS	5 CS	CS OF 5
Pads per box	5	N/A	N/A	N/A	5	5	5
Boxes per case	1	N/A	N/A	N/A	1	1	1
Bid Price	\$11.98	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$15.76	\$15.58	\$18.50
Item #23 16" Stripping Pads							
Preferred Manufacture Americo	AMERICO	N/A	N/A	N/A	AMERICO	AMERICO	AMERICO
Manufacture Bid	OPTIONAL GHT	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL
How packaged	5 BOX	N/A	N/A	N/A	5 CS	5 CS	CS OF 5
Pads per box	5	N/A	N/A	N/A	5	5	5
Boxes per case	1	N/A	N/A	N/A	1	1	1
Bid Price	\$8.99	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$11.07	\$12.00	\$13.50

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES BID TABULATION

Item #24 Vacuum Cleaner Bags Style Y							
Preferred Manufacture Eureka	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	EUREKA	EUREKA	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	EUREKA	EUREKA	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	BULK	PACK	N/A
Bags per package	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	3 / PKG	3	N/A
Packages per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	PKG	6	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$3.63	\$20.70	N/A
Item #25 Vacuum Cleaner Bags Style AA							
Preferred Manufacture Eureka	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	EUREKA	EUREKA	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	EUREKA	EUREKA	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	BULK	PACK	N/A
Bags per package	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	3 PKG	3	N/A
Packages per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	PKG OF 3	6	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$2.55	\$19.20	N/A
Item #26 16oz Mop Heads							
Preferred Manufacture	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A	OPTIONAL
Manufacture Bid	ABCO	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A	OPTIONAL
How packaged	BULK	N/A	N/A	N/A	BULK	N/A	BULK
Mop Heads per case	12	N/A	N/A	N/A	12	N/A	6
Bid Price	\$35.76	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$44.87	N/A	\$18.00
Item #27 20oz Mop Heads							
Preferred Manufacture	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A	OPTIONAL
Manufacture Bid	ABCO	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A	OPTIONAL
How packaged	BULK	N/A	N/A	N/A	BULK	N/A	BULK
Mop Heads per case	12	N/A	N/A	N/A	12	N/A	6
Bid Price	\$35.76	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$52.60	N/A	\$21.00
Item #28 Liquid Bleach							
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL
How packaged	N/A	N/A	CASE 4 GAL	N/A	CASE	CASE	CASE
Gallons per case	N/A	N/A	6	N/A	6	4	4
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	\$28.20	N/A	\$7.75	\$6.49	\$8.50
Item #29 Powder Bleach							
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A	OPTIONAL
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A	OPTIONAL
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	50 LBS PER CS	N/A	50 LBS PER CS
Gallons Per Case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	50# BAG	N/A	5
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	74.69	N/A	43.48

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES BID TABULATION

Item #30 Brooms, Wooden Handle							
Preferred Manufacture	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A	OPTIONAL
Manufacture Bid	ABCO	N/A	N/A	N/A	CARLISLE SANITARY MAIN	N/A	MAGNOLIA
How packaged	12 / BUNDLE	N/A	N/A	N/A	EA	N/A	DZ
Bid Price	\$55.08	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$170.40 \$14.20 EA	N/A	\$107.40
Item #31 Food Service Gloves							
Preferred Manufacture	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL
Manufacture Bid	TRADEX	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL
How packaged	CASE	N/A	N/A	CASE	CASE	CASE	CASE
Gloves per case	1000	N/A	N/A	1000	1000	1000	1000
Bid Price	\$5.99	N/A	N/A	\$40.00	\$59.00	\$6.84	\$9.00
Item #32 Food Service Caps							
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	CASE	CASE	CASE	CASE
Caps per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	1000	1000	500 CS	1000
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$28.00	\$33.39	\$22.95	\$23.10
Item #33 Hand Sanitizer							
Preferred Manufacture Kimberly Clark	N/A	N/A	KIMBERLY CLARK	N/A	KIMBERLY CLARK	N/A	KIMBERLY CLARK
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	KIMBERLY CLARK	N/A	KIMBERLY CLARK	N/A	KIMBERLY CLARK
How packaged	N/A	N/A	CASE 6 PER CS	N/A	CASE	N/A	CASE
Quantity per case	N/A	N/A	12	N/A	12	N/A	12
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	\$65.00	N/A	\$40.22	N/A	\$88.80
Item #34 Aerosol Air Neutralizer							
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	1 DZ	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Cans per case	N/A	N/A	12	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	79	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Item #35 Deodorizing Urinals Screens							
Preferred Manufacture	OPTIONAL	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL
Manufacture Bid	HOSPECO	N/A	N/A	N/A	SPARTAN 8000	CONTINENTAL	IMPACT
How packaged	12 EA CTN	N/A	1 DZ	N/A	12 BX	12 CS	DZ
Quantity per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	72 CS	12	12
Bid Price	\$8.99	N/A	\$49.05	N/A	\$97.92	\$11.75	\$10.95
Item #36 No Rinse Floor Stripper							

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES BID TABULATION

Preferred Manufacture CINCH	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Quantity Per Case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Item #37 One Coat Floor Wax							
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Quantity per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Item #38 Toilet Seat Covers							
Preferred Manufacture	OPTIONAL	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL
Manufacture Bid	HOSPECO	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL
How packaged	5000 CASE	N/A	1 CASE	N/A	5000 CS	20 / 250	CS OF 5000
Sheets per box	250 BX	N/A	5000	N/A	5000	5000	5000
Boxes per case	20	N/A	20	N/A	20	20	20
Bid Price	\$30.98	N/A	\$98.75	N/A	\$38.52	\$58.32	\$37.50
Item #39 Brown Roll Towels							
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	CASE	CASE	CASE
Rolls per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	12	12	12
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$29.54	\$17.77	\$18.93
Item #40 White Fold Towels							
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	NATIONAL TISSUE	NATIONAL TISSUE	NATIONAL TISSUE
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	4000 CS	16 / 250	16 / 250
Sheets per package	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	200	250	250
Packages per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	20	16	20
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$31.96	\$18.53	\$20.23
Item #41 Sanitizer Concentrate for pit toilets							
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A	OPTIONAL
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	SPARTAN 3297	N/A	HUSKY
How packaged	N/A	N/A	5 GL	N/A	5 GAL PAIL	N/A	5 GL PAIL
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	\$70.50	N/A	\$54.49	N/A	\$43.20
Item #42 Deodorizer Concentrate for pit toilets							
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A	OPTIONAL

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES BID TABULATION

Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	SPARTAN 3297	N/A	FRESH
How packaged	N/A	N/A	5 GL PAIL	N/A	5 GAL PAIL	N/A	5 GL PAIL
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	\$111.00	N/A	\$54.49	N/A	\$57.48
Comment							
Item #43 Deodorizer (Liquid)							
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	LYSOL	LYSOL	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	LYSOL	LYSOL	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	GAL 4 CS	4 X 1 GAL	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$107.50 \$10.75 PER GAL	\$41.91	N/A
Item #44 Plastic Spray Container							
Preferred Manufacture	OPTIONAL	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL
Manufacture Bid	CONTINEUT AL	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL
How packaged	12 PER BX	N/A	12 PER CASE	N/A	12 PER CS	EACH	12 PER CS
Bid Price	\$8.88	N/A	\$3.25	N/A	\$9.72 \$.81 COMPLETE	\$2.04	\$11.88
Item #45 Deodorizer (Solid)							
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	BULLEN COMPANIES	KRYSTAL	FRESH
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	3 / 10 #	12 X 16 OZ	BX OF 6
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$98.24	\$33.40	\$17.57
Item #46 Deodorizer (Liquid)							
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	LEMON X	N/A	LEMON X	LEMON X	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	ZEP	N/A	ZEP	ZEP	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	5 GL PAIL	N/A	20 GL DRUM	4 X 1 GAL	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	\$14.00 PER GAL \$70.00 5 GL PAIL	N/A	\$65.80	\$57.65	N/A
Item #47 10 inch Deck Brushes Wood Handle							
Preferred Manufacture	OPTIONAL	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL
Manufacture Bid	ABCO	N/A	OPTIONAL	N/A	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL	OPTIONAL
How packaged	12 PER BX	N/A	12 PER CASE	N/A	12 PER CS	12 PER CS	12 PER CS
Gallons Per case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	\$59.88	N/A	\$155.00	N/A	\$74.16 COMPLETE BRUSH & HANDLE \$6.18 COMPLETE	\$7.14	\$95.18
Comment							

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES BID TABULATION

Item #48 Vacuum Cleaner Bags Style LS							
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	EUREKA	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	EUREKA	N/A	N/A
How packaged	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	BULK	N/A	N/A
Bags per Package	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	3 PKG	N/A	N/A
Packages per Case	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$4.40	N/A	N/A
Item #49 Liquid Fabric Softener							
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	N/A	N/A	4 ONE GAL / CS	N/A	4 ONE GAL / CS	4 ONE GAL / CS	4 ONE GAL / CS
How packaged	N/A	N/A	4 GL CASE	N/A	1 GL JUGS	2 - 2 GAL BOTTLES W/PUMP DISPENSER	1 GL JUG
Bid Price	N/A	N/A	\$38.28	N/A	\$54.33	\$36.15	\$72.19
Item #50 Disposal Bags for Sanitary Napkins							
Preferred Manufacture	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Manufacture Bid	HOSPECO	N/A	N/A	N/A	HOSPECO	HOSPECO	ROCHESTER MIDLAND
How packaged	500 PER CASE	N/A	N/A	N/A	500 PER CS	500 PER CS	500 PER CS
Bid Price	\$15.95	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$15.99	\$33.87	\$18.61
COMMENTS:	PROJECT # 120908-JAN (C/O JEFFERSON) PURCHASE ORDER # TO ENSURE PROPER PRICING			COPY OF INSURANCE PROVIDED	DELIVERY OF ITEMS WITHIN 3 - 10 BUSINESS DAYS FROM ORDER DATE PROVIDED COPY OF INSURANCE		